
Biographical information

Maureen Bretherton is a guidance counsellor at Kavanagh College, P.O. Box 737,
Dunedin.
email: mbretherton@kavanagh.school.nz

Suzanne Dimmendaal is a Public Health Nurse with Nelson Marlborough Health, and a
private counsellor. She can be contacted at P.O. Box 141, Picton.
email: suzamie.dimmendaal@xtra.co.nz

Glenda Dixon is Senior Lecturer and Co-Director Postgraduate Studies, Dunedin
College of Education, Private Bag 1912, Dunedin.
email: glenda.dixon@dce.ac.nz

Robyn Dixon is Associate Professor in the School of Nursing and Director of the Centre
for Child and Family Policy Research, Faculty of Medicine and Health Sciences, Univer-
sity of Auckland, Private Bag 92019, Auckland,
email: r.dixon@auckland.ac.nz

Wendy Drewery is Associate Professor and Counsellor Educator at the School of Educa-
tion, University of Waikato, Private Bag 3105, Hamilton,
email: w.drewery@waikato.ac.nz

Dianne Hill is a counsellor at the Kelson Deaf Education Centre, Private Bag 93008, New
Lynn, Auckland 7.
email: dianneh@kdec.school.nz

Ro Lange is a guidance counsellor at Lynfield College, White Swan Road, Mt Roskill,
Auckland.
email: rlange@lynfield.school.nz

Mark Lynch is Team Leader, Youth and Family Service, with Presbyterian Support Nel-
son, 50 Halifax Street, Nelson,
email: markplynch@hotmail.com
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Margaret Nelson Agee is a Senior Lecturer in Education at the University of Auckland,
Private Bag 92019, Auckland,
email: m.agee@aucldand.ac.nz

Yvonne Perkins is a guidance counsellor at Taieri College, P.O. Box 45, Mosgiel, Dunedin
9007.
email: yperldns@taieri.schoolzone.net.nz

Edwina Pio is a registered counsellor who works with women and children, primarily
from ethnic minorities. She also teaches graduate and postgraduate business students at
the Auckland University of Technology, Private Bag 92006, Auckland 1020.
email: epio@aut.ac.nz

Rob Strathdee is a Senior Lecturer in Education in the School of Education Studies,
Victoria University of Wellington, P.O. Box 600, Wellington,
email: rob.strathdee@vuw.ac.nz

Sue Watson is a lecturer in the Department of Health and Human Development at
Massey University College of Education, Private Bag 11222, Palmerston North,
email: S.A.Watson@massey.ac.nz

John Winslade is Associate Professor and Counsellor Educator in the Department of
Educational Psychology and Counseling, California State University San Bernardino,
5500 University Parkway, San Bernardino, California 92407.
email: jwinslad@csusb.edu
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